Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sverre Holm	09/14/2004
Rune Holm	09/17/2004
Ole Hovind	09/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filetrac AS
Street Address:	P.O. Box 124
City:	Blindern
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100
Email: rgetz@ogklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz
Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1124-0002-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Getz

Total Attachments: 3

source=1124-0002-1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0513

500391966

CH \$40.00

source=1124-0002-1 Assignment#page4.tif source=1124-0002-1 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0514

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) P17107 USPC	
Whereas INVe, Sverre Holm of Asker, N	lorway hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in	
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POSITION DETERMINA	TION OF OBJECTS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 28 W		
Application Number PCT/NO03/00106, Now 10/510,0) इत्र	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, FILETRAC AS of Oslo, Norway to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O.Box 124 Blindern,	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O.Box 124 Blindern,	N-0314 Oslo is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventioning that the said inventioning the said interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademer Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	on in the United States and the entire I therefore in the United States. I/We fk Office to Issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof, and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been	
executed this 14 day of September at Oslo, Norway	, ₂₀ _ <u>0</u> 4	
at USIO, Norway	· ·	
Sv	erre Holm	
	Signature	
State of	Registration No., if applicable	
County of		
Before me personally appeared said	<u> </u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 2D		
Seal .		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or essignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.		
Total of		
This form offers a sample of suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMS	officially approved form.	

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2005 10:22:33 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:55302701 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

PATENT

REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0351

PATENT

REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0515

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFEIGATION	P17107 USPZ	
Whereas, I/We, Rune Holm	of Asker, Norway hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use	ful improvements in	
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POSITION		
for which an application for a United States Patent was		
Application Number PCT/NOS / 60104, New	10/510,052	
for which an application for a United States Patent was		
Whereas, FILETRAC AS of Oslo,	Norway here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 124	Blindern, N-0314 Oslo is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoot; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this		
at 040/ NOWUTU		
_	Rune Holm Signature	
State of)	Rune Holm	
SS:	Printed Name/Registration No., If applicable	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 20		
Seal		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.		

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2005 10:22:33 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:55302701 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

PATENT REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0352

PATENT REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0516

	Sample Form (former PTO/58/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	PI 7107 USPC		
Whereas. / We. Ole Hovind of Oslo, No.	orway hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	s in		
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POSITION DETERMINA	TION OF OBJECTS		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 28	March 2003		
Application Number <u>PCT/L063/00/06</u> , now 10/5/0,	052		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, FILETRAC AS of Oslo, Norway	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is $P.O.Box\ 124\ Blindern$,	N-0314 Oslo is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	·		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
executed this 13 th day of Sept.	,20 0 4		
at Usin, Norway			
Ola Hayring	Signature		
State of	Registration No., if applicable		
County of)	•		
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of 20			
Seal			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below".			
Total of forms are submitted,			

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2005 10:22:33 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:55302701 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

PATENT

REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0353

PATENT

REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 05/20/2005